
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

3943

3944

3945

3946

.3947

.-3948

3949

3950

3951

:3952

••5953

3954

Debtor's Name.

Roberts, Hugh

Northcott, Roger .Sec-
combe

Dew, Walter

Scott, Albert • Howard
(trading as A. H. Scott
and- Co.)

Bond,. Margaret

Melling, Edward

Simpson, Fred

Eisenhofer, Anthony
Augustus

Chilton, Alfred

Haslett, William George
(trading as Smart and'
Haslett)

Parry, Edwin David

Holmes, William Reeve...

Address.

Pant Teg, in the parish of Dolgarrog, Car-
narvonshire

Poughill and Bude, Cornwall ..,

Gamlingay, Cambridgeshire ... „. ...

Residing at 4, Norton-road, Handsworth,
Staffordshire, and trading at 3 and 5,
Hockley-street, Birmingham, Warwickshire

Residing at 317, Blackburn-road, Accrington,
Lancashire, and trading in Bond-street,
Accrington aforesaid

Foxfields, in the township of Aighton Bailey
and Chaigley, Lancashire

Gladstone-street, Keighley, Yorkshire

Fairlight, Trafalgar - road, Twickenham,
Middlesex

41, Montague-street, Worthing, lately also
carrying on business at 5, Richmond-street,
Brighton, both in Sussex

Singleton, near Chichester, Sussex

4, Church-road, Canton, Cardiff, Glamorgan-
shire, lately residing and trading at the
Queen's Hotel, Caerphilly, Glamorganshire

Residing at Balaclava-road, and trading at
Rose Cottage Nurseries, Sinfin - lane, Old
Normanton, Derbyshire

Description.

Farmer

Butcher ... ... .-..

Veterinary Surgeon and
Tax Collector

Bedstead Mount and
Fender Mount Manu-
facturer, formerly trad-
ing in copartnership
with Alfred Gnosill as
Scott and Gnosill

Heald Knitter, Spinster

Farmer

Coal Agent

Tutor

Cycle Dealer, lately also
Clothier and Pawn-
broker

Grocer and Baker

Traveller in Joinery, late
Publican

Market Gardener, Florist,
and Seedsman

Coon.

Bangor

Barnstaple • ...

Bedford

Birmingham ...

Blackburn

Blackburn

Bradford

Brentford

Brighton

Brighton

Cardiff

Derby

Date of
Filing Petition.

Dec. 7, 1896

Dec. 7, 1896

Nov. 24, 1896

Dec. 8, 1896

Dec. 7, 1896 .

Dec. 9, 1896

Dec. 7, 1896

Dec. 7, 1896

Nov. 23, 1896

Dec. 9, 1896

Dec. 8, 1896

Dec. 7, 1896

No of
Matter.

35
of 1896

11
of 1896

13
of 1896

121
of 1896

14
of 1896

15
of 1896

80
of 1896

34
of 1896

110
of 1896

116
of 1896

86
of 1896

48
of 1896

Date of
Receiving Order.

Dec. 7, 1896

Dec. 7, 1896

Dec. 7, 1896

Dec. 8, 1896

Dec. 9, 1896

Dec. 9, 1896

Dec. 7, 1896

Dec. 7, 1896

Dec. 8, 1896

Dec. 9, 1896

Dec. 8, 1896

Dec. 7, 1896

NO; of
Receiving

Order.

34

9

9

112

14

15

77

17

54

55

87

47

' Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's.

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's 4.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

I ' Act or Acti of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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