## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

							}		Whether	Act or Acts of
No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Cours.	Date of Filing Petition.	No of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
3943	Roberts, Hugh	Pant Teg, in the parish of Dolgarrog, Carnaryonshire	Farmer	Bangor	Dec. 7, 1896	35 of 1896	Dec. 7, 1896	34	Debtor's	
3944	Northcott, Roger Sec- combe	Poughill and Bude, Cornwall	Butcher	Barnstaple	Dec. 7, 1896	11 of 1896	Dec. 7, 1896	9	Debtor's	
3945	Dew, Walter :::	Gamlingay, Cambridgeshire	Veterinary Surgeon and Tax Collector	Bedford	Nov. 24, 1896	13 of 1896	Dec. 7, 1896	9	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3946	Scott, Albert Howard (trading as A. H. Scott and Co.)	Residing at 4, Norton-road, Handsworth, Staffordshire, and trading at 3 and 5, Hookley-street, Birmingham, Warwickshire	Bedstead Mount and Fender Mount Manu- facturer, formerly trad- ing in copartnership with Alfred Gnosill as Scott and Gnosill	Birmingbam	Dec. 8, 1896	121 of 1896	Dec. 8, 1896	112	Debtor's	
.3947	Bond, Margaret	Residing at 317, Blackburn-road, Accrington, Lancashire, and trading in Bond-street, Accrington aforesaid	Heald Knitter, Spinster	Blackburn	Dec. 7, 1896	14 of 1896	Dec. 9, 1896	<b>14</b>	Debtor's	·
:3948	Melling, Edward	Foxfields, in the township of Aighton Bailey and Chaigley, Lancashire	Farmer	Blackburn	Dec. 9, 1896	15 of 1896	Dec. 9, 1896	15	Debtor's	
3949	Simpson, Fred	Gladstone-street, Keighley, Yorkshire	Coal Agent	Bradford	Dec. 7, 1896	80 of 1896	Dec. 7, 1896	.77	Debtor's	
. 3950	Eisenhofer, Anthony Augustus	Fairlight, Trafalgar - road, Twickenham, Middlesex	Tutor	Brentford	Dec. 7, 1896	34 of 1896	Dec. 7, 1896	17	Debtor's	
. 3951	Chilton, Alfred	41, Montague-street, Worthing, lately also carrying on business at 5, Richmond-street, Brighton, both in Sussex	Cycle Dealer, lately also Clothier and Pawn- broker	Brighton	Nov. 23, 1896	110 of 1896	Dec. 8, 1896	54	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1883
3952	Haslett, William George (trading as Smart and Haslett)	Singleton, near Chichester, Sussex	Grocer and Baker	Brighton	Dec. 9, 1896	116 of 1896	Dec. 9, 1896	<b>55</b>	Debtor's	
3953	Parry, Edwin David	4, Church-road, Canton, Cardiff, Glamorgan- shire, lately residing and trading at the Queen's Hotel, Caerphilly, Glamorganshire	Traveller in Joinery, late Publican	Cardiff	Dec. 8, 1896	86 of 1896	Dec. 8, 1896	87	Debtor's	
3954	Holmes, William Reeve	Residing at Balaclava-road, and trading at Rose Cottage Nurseries, Sinfin - lane, Old Normanton, Derbyshire	Market Gardener, Florist, and Seedsman	Derby	Dec. 7, 1896	48 of 1896	Dec. 7, 1896	<del>1</del> 7	Debtor's	